
 

2012 Opti Heavy Weather Regatta 
RESULTS 

Information is provisional and subject to modification 
 

(Entries=45) Green | Optimist | Blue | Red | White 

Division: Optimist (36 boats)   

Pos Sail Skipper Subdivision 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

Total 
Points 

Pos 

1 18192 Frankie Dair Red 2 2 2 2 4 1 4 1 [6] 2 1 21.00 1 

2 18494 chance weston Red 1 [6] 1 1 1 3 2 5 1 1 6 22.00 2 

3 17356 Christian Ehrnrooth Blue 6 4 4 3 7 4 1 4 5 3 [8] 41.00 3 

4 CAN 4428 Eric Lyall Red 3 8 3 6 8 10 5 2 2 [37/OCS] 5 52.00 4 

5 1482 Tara Yuen Red 5 [10] 8 5 5 8 8 9 8 9 2 67.00 5 

6 USA 13616 Talia Toland Red 7 [28] 9 7 12 6 7 8 4 4 7 71.00 6 

7 19032 JULIAN MARTIN Red 4 5 11 [13] 2 11 12 7 3 11 11 77.00 7 

8 CAN 1429 Lloyd Lyall Red 17 [18] 15 9 10 5 14 10 11 8 3 102.00 8 

9 11517 Sam Barton Red [19] 11 12 19 15 7 9 6 9 5 9 102.00 9 

10 17360 Teddy Hayden III Red 24 13 5 27 6 9 6 3 [37/DNF] 7 4 104.00 10 

11 CAN 358 Ryan Wood Red 13 9 10 15 17 16 [22] 13 7 13 10 123.00 11 

12 10202 Gavin McJones White 16 15 7 [25] 14 14 15 19 12 14 12 138.00 12 

13 11691 Nicholas Marwell Red 15 12 22 11 9 [37/OCS] 10 11 18 10 20 138.00 13 

14 12085 Mats Keldsen Blue 10 1 6 4 3 2 3 [37/OCS] 37/DNS 37/DNS 37/DNS 140.00 14 

15 CAN 1431 Andrew Moreno Red 11 22 16 12 22 13 [27] 12 14 6 14 142.00 15 

16 19257 Tyler Mahoney Blue [29] 21 14 23 11 19 13 18 10 12 16 157.00 16 

17 11440 Drake Cody Red 20 16 18 21 18 23 11 15 [30] 15 15 172.00 17 

18 17251 Daven Subbiah White 8 3 17 8 23 32 20 16 [37/DNS] 26 30 183.00 18 

19 13558 Gavin Abraham Red 21 20 [25] 18 16 21 18 24 13 20 17 188.00 19 

20 CAN 1358 Andrew Wood Red 26 23 [37/OCS] 16 19 22 16 17 22 18 25 204.00 20 

21 16630 Jagan Subbiah White 12 7 19 10 29 28 30 [37/OCS] 20 29 27 211.00 21 

file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta.html%23Green
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta.html%23Optimist
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta.html%23Blue
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta.html%23Red
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta.html%23White
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race1.html%23Optimist
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race2.html%23Optimist
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race3.html%23Optimist
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race4.html%23Optimist
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race5.html%23Optimist
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race6.html%23Optimist
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race7.html%23Optimist
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race8.html%23Optimist
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race9.html%23Optimist
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race10.html%23Optimist
file:///C:/JavaScore/reports/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta/2012OptiHeavyWeatherRegatta_race11.html%23Optimist


Pos Sail Skipper Subdivision 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

Total 
Points 

Pos 

22 17666 Sumner Strumph Red 25 29 [30] 17 25 15 25 25 21 16 13 211.00 22 

23 16951 Caleb Yoslov White 23 14 27 [29] 28 27 21 26 15 19 19 219.00 23 

24 17325 Coco Dana Blue 28 25 20 14 26 17 [29] 28 24 17 21 220.00 24 

25 13580 Tommy Young Blue 14 17 21 28 21 24 28 23 26 [37/DNF] 28 230.00 25 

26 1554 William Foox White 22 24 29 30 [37/DNF] 18 26 20 19 24 18 230.00 26 

27 143 Francisco Wagemann Red 31 27 26 22 [37/DNF] 12 23 14 29 27 37/DNF 248.00 27 

28 14782 Lukas Kraak Blue [37/DNS] 37/DNS 37/DNS 37/DNS 13 20 24 22 17 22 24 253.00 28 

29 19621 Kelsey Tostenson Blue 30 30 24 20 [37/DNF] 30 34 31 25 23 22 269.00 29 

30 28 Justin Yuen Red 32 19 23 26 27 25 31 30 27 [37/DNF] 31 271.00 30 

31 17767 Kieran Shocklee White 9 26 13 24 [37/DNS] 29 33 27 37/DNF 37/DNS 37/DNF 272.00 31 

32 15510 Nicolas Martin Blue [37/DNS] 37/DNS 37/DNS 37/DNS 24 26 17 21 28 25 26 278.00 32 

33 17096 Matty Matich White [37/DNS] 37/DNS 37/DNS 37/DNS 20 31 19 29 16 37/DNF 29 292.00 33 

34 7313 Michael Tellini Red 27 [37/DNF] 37/DNS 37/DNS 37/DNS 37/DNF 37/DNS 37/DNS 23 21 23 316.00 34 

35 15070 
William "Berky" 
Sutton IV 

Blue 18 32 31 32 [37/DNF] 33 32 37/OCS 37/DNF 28 37/DNF 317.00 35 

36 14764 Jack Landon White 33 31 28 31 [37/DNF] 37/DNF 37/DNS 37/DNF 37/DNS 37/DNS 37/DNS 345.00 36 

Notes 
(1)

 Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2009-2012 
(2)

 Finishes in [brackets] denote throwouts 

Subdivision: Blue (9 boats)   

Pos Sail Skipper Subdivision 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

Total 
Points 

Pos 

1 17356 Christian Ehrnrooth Blue 6 4 4 3 7 4 1 4 5 3 [8] 41.00 1 

2 12085 Mats Keldsen Blue 10 1 6 4 3 2 3 [37/OCS] 37/DNS 37/DNS 37/DNS 140.00 2 

3 19257 Tyler Mahoney Blue [29] 21 14 23 11 19 13 18 10 12 16 157.00 3 

4 17325 Coco Dana Blue 28 25 20 14 26 17 [29] 28 24 17 21 220.00 4 

5 13580 Tommy Young Blue 14 17 21 28 21 24 28 23 26 [37/DNF] 28 230.00 5 

6 14782 Lukas Kraak Blue [37/DNS] 37/DNS 37/DNS 37/DNS 13 20 24 22 17 22 24 253.00 6 

7 19621 Kelsey Tostenson Blue 30 30 24 20 [37/DNF] 30 34 31 25 23 22 269.00 7 

8 15510 Nicolas Martin Blue [37/DNS] 37/DNS 37/DNS 37/DNS 24 26 17 21 28 25 26 278.00 8 

9 15070 William "Berky" Sutton IV Blue 18 32 31 32 [37/DNF] 33 32 37/OCS 37/DNF 28 37/DNF 317.00 9 
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Subdivision: Red (19 boats) 

Pos Sail Skipper Subdivision 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

Total 
Points 

Pos 

1 18192 Frankie Dair Red 2 2 2 2 4 1 4 1 [6] 2 1 21.00 1 

2 18494 chance weston Red 1 [6] 1 1 1 3 2 5 1 1 6 22.00 2 

3 CAN 4428 Eric Lyall Red 3 8 3 6 8 10 5 2 2 [37/OCS] 5 52.00 3 

4 1482 Tara Yuen Red 5 [10] 8 5 5 8 8 9 8 9 2 67.00 4 

5 
USA 
13616 

Talia Toland Red 7 [28] 9 7 12 6 7 8 4 4 7 71.00 5 

6 19032 JULIAN MARTIN Red 4 5 11 [13] 2 11 12 7 3 11 11 77.00 6 

7 CAN 1429 Lloyd Lyall Red 17 [18] 15 9 10 5 14 10 11 8 3 102.00 7 

8 11517 Sam Barton Red [19] 11 12 19 15 7 9 6 9 5 9 102.00 8 

9 17360 Teddy Hayden III Red 24 13 5 27 6 9 6 3 [37/DNF] 7 4 104.00 9 

10 CAN 358 Ryan Wood Red 13 9 10 15 17 16 [22] 13 7 13 10 123.00 10 

11 11691 Nicholas Marwell Red 15 12 22 11 9 [37/OCS] 10 11 18 10 20 138.00 11 

12 CAN 1431 Andrew Moreno Red 11 22 16 12 22 13 [27] 12 14 6 14 142.00 12 

13 11440 Drake Cody Red 20 16 18 21 18 23 11 15 [30] 15 15 172.00 13 

14 13558 Gavin Abraham Red 21 20 [25] 18 16 21 18 24 13 20 17 188.00 14 

15 CAN 1358 Andrew Wood Red 26 23 [37/OCS] 16 19 22 16 17 22 18 25 204.00 15 

16 17666 Sumner Strumph Red 25 29 [30] 17 25 15 25 25 21 16 13 211.00 16 

17 143 
Francisco 
Wagemann 

Red 31 27 26 22 [37/DNF] 12 23 14 29 27 37/DNF 248.00 17 

18 28 Justin Yuen Red 32 19 23 26 27 25 31 30 27 [37/DNF] 31 271.00 18 

19 7313 Michael Tellini Red 27 [37/DNF] 37/DNS 37/DNS 37/DNS 37/DNF 37/DNS 37/DNS 23 21 23 316.00 19 
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Subdivision: White (8 boats) (top) 

Pos Sail Skipper Subdivision 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

Total 
Points 

Pos 

1 10202 Gavin McJones White 16 15 7 [25] 14 14 15 19 12 14 12 138.00 1 

2 17251 Daven Subbiah White 8 3 17 8 23 32 20 16 [37/DNS] 26 30 183.00 2 

3 16630 Jagan Subbiah White 12 7 19 10 29 28 30 [37/OCS] 20 29 27 211.00 3 

4 16951 Caleb Yoslov White 23 14 27 [29] 28 27 21 26 15 19 19 219.00 4 

5 1554 William Foox White 22 24 29 30 [37/DNF] 18 26 20 19 24 18 230.00 5 

6 17767 Kieran Shocklee White 9 26 13 24 [37/DNS] 29 33 27 37/DNF 37/DNS 37/DNF 272.00 6 

7 17096 Matty Matich White [37/DNS] 37/DNS 37/DNS 37/DNS 20 31 19 29 16 37/DNF 29 292.00 7 

8 14764 Jack Landon White 33 31 28 31 [37/DNF] 37/DNF 37/DNS 37/DNF 37/DNS 37/DNS 37/DNS 345.00 8 

 
 
Division: Green (9 boats)  
 

Pos Sail Skipper 
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

Total 
Points 

Pos 

1 377 Sarah Young 
 

[2] 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 15.00 1 

2 11272 Matthew Wright 
 

1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 [4] 2 23.00 2 

3 4655 Griffin Chen 
 

5 3 4 3 3 5 [7] 4 4 6 3 4 3 3 50.00 3 

4 15074 Chloe Holder 
 

4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 [10/DNF] 4 5 6 5 5 57.00 4 

5 1111 Jack Lamarre 
 

[10/DNS] 10/DNS 10/DNS 10/DNS 10/DNS 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 4 68.00 5 

6 70 Ben Foox 
 

3 5 [10/DNS] 10/DNS 5 7 8 7 7 7 7 8 6 7 87.00 6 

7 7 Ben Stevens 
 

[10/DNS] 10/DNS 10/DNS 10/DNS 10/DNS 6 5 6 5 5 6 5 8 6 92.00 7 

8 USA- 12085 Charlie Keldsen 
 

6 6 5 [10/DNS] 10/DNS 8 6 8 6 10/DNS 10/DNS 10/DNS 10/DNS 10/DNS 105.00 8 

9 15544 Sydney Holder 
 

7 7 [10/DNF] 10/DNF 10/DNF 10/DNF 9 10/DNS 10/DNS 8 8 7 7 8 111.00 9 
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